Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000012499 FILED December 15, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

MANNING'S SPORTS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: MANNING'S SPORTS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 4072 W. BROWARD BLVD PLANTATION, FL. 33317

The mailing address of the corporation is:

4072 W. BROWARD BLVD PLANTATION, FL. 33317

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORGANIZATION IS TO RAISE MONIES FOR A SPORTS FOUNDATION FOR MANNING'S SCHOOL IN SAVLAMAR, JAMAICA. MONIES RAISED WILL BE USED TOWARDS THE FUNDING OF THE SCHOOL SPORTS TEAMS

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTION

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CHRISTOPHER G NEITA 4072 W. BROWARD BLVD PLANTATION, FL. 33317 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: CHRISTOPHER NEITA

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CHRISTOPHER NEITA 4072 W. BROWARD BLVD PLATATION FL 33317

Incorporator Signature: CHRISTOPHER NEITA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ANDREW COLLINS 1252 BROOKTREE LN KINGSTON, 11. JAMAICA 33

Title: VP DODD KENNITH 52 OAK LANE KINDGTON, 12. JAMAICA 8

Title: VP CHRISTOPHER NEITA 19835 NW 10 ST PEMBROKE PINES, FL. 33029

Title: VP TOMBLIN MANNA 4072 W. BROWARD BLVE PLANTATION, FL. 33317

Title: VP PAULTON GORDON 26 MATTHEW LANE BRIDGETOWN, 12. BARBADOS 12

Title: VP MICHAEL NEITA 16 HOLMDENE AVE LONDON, 24. ENGLAND 24

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/31/2005

N05000012499 FILED December 15, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite